County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 victor.vlasak@co.richland.wi.us

April 18, 2020

Dear Honorable Board Member:

Please be advised that the April meeting of the Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 21, 2020, at the Richland County Highway Shop, 120 Bowen Circle, Richland Center, Wisconsin. The meeting will also be hosted through WebEx video teleconferencing. Members of the public are strongly encouraged to participate remotely. Access information for this meeting on the County website. https://co.richland.wi.us/boardminutes.shtml

Meeting number: 626 863 762 / Password: Richland

or Join by Phone 1-408-418-9388 US Toll · Access code: 626 863 762

Sincerely,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Oath Of Office
- 5. Election Of Chairman
- 6. Election Of Vice Chairman
- 7. Approve Agenda
- 8. Approve Minutes Of March Session
- 9. Election Of Committee On Committees
- 10. Election Of Highway Committee
- 11. Election Of Member Of Pine Valley Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center Board Of Trustees
- 12. Adjourn